
    

  

   

 

 

 
         

 
   

   

 

  

  
 

 
    

   

 
  

  
 

 
    

   

 

  

  
 

 
    

   

 
  

  
  

  
 

 
    

   
 

  

  
 

 
   

   

 

  

  
 

 
   

   
 

  

  
 

 

 

LARIMER  COUNTY  ELECTIONS  
11/16/05 

2005 LARIMER COUNTY COORDINATED ELECTION 19:21:15 

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT 

SUMMARY FOR JURISDICTION WIDE, ALL RACES 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Cards Cast 79529 Num. Report Precinct 32 - Num. Reporting 32 100.00% 

Loveland - MAYOR 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

12817 

100.00% 

Larry Walsh 12817 100.00% 

Loveland - Ward 1 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
3625 

100.00% 

Ron Weaks 3625 100.00% 

Loveland - Ward 2 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

2963 

100.00% 

Glenn Rousey 2963 100.00% 

Loveland - Ward 3 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
2527 

100.00% 

Walt Skowron 

Donn Conn 
Write-in Votes 

1591 

871 
65 

62.96% 

34.47% 
2.57% 

Loveland - Ward 4 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

2890 

100.00% 

Dave Clark 2890 100.00% 

Thompson R2-J-Dist B 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

18049 

100.00% 

D. Breitbarth 18049 100.00% 

Thompson R2-J-Dist E 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

12649 

100.00% 

Bill McCreary 

Tom Buchanan 

6676 

5973 

52.78% 

47.22% 



 

 
   

   

 
  

  
  

 

 
   

   

 
  

  
 

 
   

   
 

  

  
  

 

 
   

   
 

  

  
  

 
 

 
   

   
 

  

  
 

 
   

   

 
  

  
   

 

 
   

   

 

  

  
 

 
   

   
 

  

  
 

 
    

   

 

  

  

Thompson R2-J-Dist F 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
18448 

100.00% 

Marcia Venzke 

Nathan Young 

10157 

8291 

55.06% 

44.94% 

Poudre R-1-Dist C 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 
28007 

100.00% 

Jim Hayes 28007 100.00% 

Poudre R-1-Dist D 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

32284 

100.00% 

Jana Ley 

Bob Long 
21106 
11178 

65.38% 
34.62% 

Poudre R-1-Dist E 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

32239 

100.00% 

Larry Neal 

Bruce Smith 
CienfuegosBaca 

11883 

11539 
8817 

36.86% 

35.79% 
27.35% 

Poudre R-1-Dist F 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

27086 

100.00% 

Nancy Tellez 27086 100.00% 

Weld RE-5J-Dist A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
3 

100.00% 

C. Breninger 

Clair L. Hull 

3 

0 

100.00% 

0.00% 

Weld RE-5J-Dist C 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

3 

100.00% 

Donald Wilson 3 100.00% 

Weld RE-5J-Dist E 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

3 

100.00% 

Debbie Shable 3 100.00% 

St Vrain RE-1J-Dist B 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

119 

100.00% 

Sandra Searls 88 73.95% 



  
 

 
    

   

 

  

  
 

 
    

   

 
  

   
 

 
  

   

 

  

 
 

 

 
  

   
 

  

 
 

 

 
   

   
 

  

 

 
 

 
   

   

 
  

 
 

 

 
   

   

 
  

 
 

 

 
   

   

 

  

 
 

 

 
   

   

 

  

 

Darwyn Herbst 31 26.05% 

St Vrain RE-1J-Dist D 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 

104 

100.00% 

Dori VanLone 104 100.00% 

St Vrain RE-1J-Dist F 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
103 

100.00% 

Rod J. Schmidt 103 100.00% 

Referendum C 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

79075 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 
45002 
34073 

56.91% 
43.09% 

Referendum D 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

78885 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 
42582 
36303 

53.98% 
46.02% 

Larimer County-Ref 1A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

76277 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 

38316 

37961 

50.23% 

49.77% 

Fort Collins-Ref 2A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
32889 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 

23652 

9237 

71.91% 

28.09% 

Fort Collins-Ref 2C 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
29934 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 

16330 

13604 

54.55% 

45.45% 

Fort Collins-Ref 2D 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

26957 

100.00% 

NO 

YES 

15405 

11552 

57.15% 

42.85% 

Fort Collins-Ref 2B 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

10 

100.00% 

YES 10 100.00% 



 
 

 
    

   

 

  

 
 

 

 
   

   
 

  

 
 

 

 
   

 

    
  

   

  

  
 

 
    

   

 
  

 
 

 

 
   

   

 
  

 
 

 

 
   

   

 

  

 

 
 

 
   

   

 

  

 
 

 

 
   

   
 

  

 
 

 

 

NO 0 0.00% 

Town of Windsor-Ref 2E 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 

978 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 
520 
458 

53.17% 
46.83% 

Thompson R2-J-Ref 3A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

27089 

100.00% 

NO 

YES 
13603 
13486 

50.22% 
49.78% 

Thompson R2-J-Ref 3B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

26641 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 

13634 

13007 

51.18% 

48.82% 

St Vrain RE-1J-Ref 3A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
203 

100.00% 

NO 

YES 

118 

85 

58.13% 

41.87% 

Estes Valley- Ref 4A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
4388 

100.00% 

NO 

YES 

2306 

2082 

52.55% 

47.45% 

Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

0 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 

0 

0 

N/A 

N/A 

Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

0 

100.00% 

YES 
NO 

0 
0 

N/A 
N/A 

Estes Park Estates #25 -5C 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 

32 
32 

47 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 
29 
18 

61.70% 
38.30% 



 

 
      

   

 
  

 
 

 

 
     

   

 
  

 
 

 

 
    

   

 

  

 
 

 

 
     

   

 

  

 
 

 

 

Eagle Ranch Estates #26 - 5A 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 

32 

32 
107 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 

85 

22 

79.44% 

20.56% 

Eagle Rock Ranches #23 - 5B 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 
Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 
18 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 

14 

4 

77.78% 

22.22% 

Foothills Shadow #31 - 5D 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

41 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 

22 

19 

53.66% 

46.34% 

Estes Park Med Cntr-5E 2ND HALF 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

Total 
32 

32 

4494 

100.00% 

YES 

NO 
3555 
939 

79.11% 
20.89% 


