## LARIMER COUNTY ELECTIONS

## 2005 LARIMER COUNTY COORDINATED ELECTION ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT SUMMARY FOR JURISDICTION WIDE, ALL RACES OFFICIAL RESULTS

11/16/05 19:21:15

rds Cast 79529		Num. Report Precir	Num. Report Precinct 32 - Num. Reporting 32 10	
	Loveland - MAYOR			
		Total		
	Number of Precincts	32		
	Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%	
	Total Votes	12817		
	Larry Walsh	12817	100.00%	
	Loveland - Ward 1			
		Total		
	Number of Precincts	32		
	Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%	
	Total Votes	3625		
	Ron Weaks	3625	100.00%	
	Loveland - Ward 2			
		Total		
	Number of Precincts	32		
	Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%	
	Total Votes	2963		
	Glenn Rousey	2963	100.00%	
	Loveland - Ward 3			
		Total		
	Number of Precincts	32		
	Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%	
	Total Votes	2527		
	Walt Skowron	1591	62.96%	
	Donn Conn	871	34.47%	
	Write-in Votes	65	2.57%	
	Loveland - Ward 4			
		Total		
	Number of Precincts	32		
	Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%	
	Total Votes	2890		
	Dave Clark	2890	100.00%	
	Thompson R2-J-Dist B			
		Total		
	Number of Precincts	32	100 0000	
	Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%	
	Total Votes	18049		
	D. Breitbarth	18049	100.00%	
	Thompson R2-J-Dist E			
		Total		
	Number of Precincts	32		
	Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%	
	Total Votes	12649		
	Bill McCreary	6676	52.78%	
	Din McCreary	0070		

Thompson R2-J-Dist F		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	18448	
Marcia Venzke	10157	55.06%
Nathan Young	8291	44.94%
Poudre R-1-Dist C		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
		100.00%
Total Votes	28007	
Jim Hayes	28007	100.00%
5hii Hayes	28007	100.0070
Poudre R-1-Dist D		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	32284	
Jana Ley	21106	65.38%
 Bob Long	11178	34.62%
Poudre R-1-Dist E		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	32239	100.0070
Total Votes	32239	
Larry Neal	11883	36.86%
Bruce Smith	11539	35.79%
	8817	
CienfuegosBaca	881/	27.35%
Poudre R-1-Dist F		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	27086	
Nancy Tellez	27086	100.00%
Weld RE-5J-Dist A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	3	
	5	
C. Breninger	3	100.00%
Clair L. Hull	0	0.00%
Weld RE-5J-Dist C		
WEIG RE-JJ-DISI C	Total	
Number of Draginst-	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	100 000/
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	3	
Danald William	2	100.000/
Donald Wilson	3	100.00%
Weld RE-5J-Dist E		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	3	
Debbie Shable	3	100.00%
St Vrain RE-1J-Dist B		
··· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	52	100.0070
	119	
Sandra Searls	88	73.95%
 Sundi a Stalis	00	13.7570

Darwyn Herbst	31	26.05%
St Vrain RE-1J-Dist D		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	104	10010070
Total votes	104	
Dori VanLone	104	100.00%
St Vrain RE-1J-Dist F		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	103	100.0070
Total Votes	105	
Rod J. Schmidt	103	100.00%
 Referendum C		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	79075	100.0070
	19015	
YES	45002	56.91%
NO	34073	43.09%
Referendum D		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	78885	
VES	40590	52 090/
YES NO	42582 36303	53.98% 46.02%
 110	30303	40.0270
Larimer County-Ref 1A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	76277	
YES	38316	50.23%
 NO	37961	49.77%
Fort Collins-Ref 2A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	32889	100.0070
YES	23652	71.91%
NO	9237	28.09%
Fast Colling Dof 2C		
Fort Collins-Ref 2C	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32 32	100.00%
		100.00%
Total Votes	29934	
YES	16330	54.55%
NO	13604	45.45%
Fort Collins-Ref 2D		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	26957	
NO	15405	57 150/
NO YES	15405 11552	57.15% 42.85%
115	11552	+2.0370
Fort Collins-Ref 2B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	10	
 YES	10	100.00%

NO	0	0.00%
Town of Windsor-Ref 2E		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	978	
YES	520	53.17%
NO	458	46.83%
 Thompson R2-J-Ref 3A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	27089	
	10.000	70.000
NO	13603	50.22%
YES	13486	49.78%
 Thompson R2-J-Ref 3B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	26641	· · · · · · · ·
YES	13634	51.18%
NO	13007	48.82%
St Vrain RE-1J-Ref 3A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
	52 203	100.0070
Total Votes	203	
NO	118	58.13%
YES	85	41.87%
Estes Valley- Ref 4A	<b>T</b> ( 1	
Number of Descinet	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	4388	
NO	2306	52.55%
NO		
NEO.		47 450/
 YES	2082	47.45%
 YES Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B		47.45%
 Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B	Total	47.45%
 Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B Number of Precincts	Total 32	
 Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	Total 32 32	47.45%
 Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B Number of Precincts	Total 32	
 Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 32 32 0	100.00%
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes YES	Total 32 32 0 0	100.00%
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes	Total 32 32 0	100.00%
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Total Votes YES	Total 32 32 0 0	100.00%
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 Total	100.00%
 Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% 
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00%
 Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% 
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00%
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00% N/A
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00%
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00% N/A
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00% N/A
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Estes Park Estates #25 -5C	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00% N/A
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Estes Park Estates #25 -5C         Number of Precincts	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00% N/A N/A
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Estes Park Estates #25 -5C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         NO	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00% N/A
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Frecincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Estes Park Estates #25 -5C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00% N/A N/A 100.00%
Thompson Rivers-Ref 4B         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Thompson Rivers-Ref 4C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         Total Votes         YES         NO         Estes Park Estates #25 -5C         Number of Precincts         Precincts Reporting         NO	Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 Total 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	100.00% N/A N/A 100.00% N/A N/A

Eagle Ranch Estates #26 - 5A		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	107	
YES	85	79.44%
NO	22	20.56%
 Eagle Rock Ranches #23 - 5B		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	18	
YES	14	77.78%
NO	4	22.22%
 Foothills Shadow #31 - 5D		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	41	
YES	22	53.66%
NO	19	46.34%
 Estes Park Med Cntr-5E 2ND HALF		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	32	
Precincts Reporting	32	100.00%
Total Votes	4494	
YES	3555	79.11%
NO	939	20.89%